COUNCILMEMBERS



Howard County Council

George Howard Building 3430 Court House Drive Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4392 Christiana Mercer Rigby, Chairperson District 3 Opel Jones, Vice Chairperson

Opel Jones, Vice Chairperson District 2

> **Deb Jung** District 4

Liz Walsh District 1

David Yungmann District 5

<u>Agenda</u>

Legislative Public Hearing, continued from Monday, September 16, 2019 Wednesday, September 18, 2019 Banneker Room George Howard Building, 3430 Court House Drive, Ellicott City, MD 7:00 p.m.

The following legislation is introduced by the Chairperson at the request of the County Executive unless otherwise noted:

General

Council Bill 39-2019 – Introduced by Deb Jung and Christina Mercer Rigby; Co-sponsored by Liz Walsh - AN ACT amending the Howard County Code to repeal the Development Rights and Responsibilities Agreements provision and replace the repealed provision with provisions for amending and terminating executed agreements; and generally relating to Development Rights and Responsibilities Agreements. (Expires 11/12/19; 12/17/19 if extended; or 01/21/20 if extended twice.)

Council Resolution 121-2019 - A RESOLUTION pursuant to Section 4.201 of the Howard County Code declaring that 77.10 acres to be acquired by Howard County, Maryland from Chase Land, LLC, a Maryland Limited Liability Company, will not be needed by the County for public purposes; authorizing the County Executive to convey the property to the Howard County Board of Education; waiving the advertising and bidding requirements of Section 4.201 of the Howard County Code; and providing that the County Executive is not bound to convey the property if he finds that the land may have a further public use. (No expiration date)

Council Bill 42-2019 - Introduced by Christiana Mercer Rigby and Deb Jung; Co-sponsored by Opel Jones and Liz Walsh - AN ACT to alter the school facilities surcharge in accordance with Chapter 744 of the Acts of the General Assembly of 2019; and generally relating to the school facilities surcharge. (Expires 11/12/19; 12/17/19 if extended; or 01/21/20 if extended twice.)

Council Resolution 112-2019 – Introduced by Christiana Mercer Rigby, Opel Jones and Deb Jung - A RESOLUTION requesting the Howard County Public School System to draft, approve, and

implement a lawful multi-year Integration Plan to ensure that Howard County Public Schools are integrated by socioeconomic factors. (No expiration date)

<u>Tabled</u>

Council Resolution 98-2019 – A RESOLUTION adopting the Housing Unit Allocation Chart for Fiscal Year 2020 pursuant to the Adequate Public Facilities Act of Howard County. (No expiration date)

Council Resolution 89-2019 - Introduced by: The Chairperson at the request of the County Executive at the request of Dorsey Overlook, LLLP. - AN ACT declaring that a portion of Old Maryland Route 108, containing approximately 1.087 acres, is no longer needed for a public purpose and authorizing the County Executive to waive the advertising and bidding requirements of Section 4.201 of the Howard County Code in order to convey the County's property interest to the developer of the adjacent property, Dorsey Overlook, LLLP. (No expiration date)

Visit the Council's website (<u>http://cc.howardcountymd.gov</u>) to view legislation, send written testimony, and sign-up electronically to testify at public hearings (Please note that the opportunity to sign-up for oral testimony for this Hearing closed at 7:00 pm on September 16th for both days of hearing).

Persons needing accommodations to fully participate in the meeting, please contact the Council Office, 410-313-2001.